and Western provinces of Kenya. It is highly 
recommended that a similar study giving larger portions 
of the corn soy blend be conducted for a longer period 
and results compared to those of this study. 

The corn-soy blend used in the study costs 
thirty six thousand and five hundred (36,500) Kenyan 
shillings per tonne (about 500 USD at time of study). 
We therefore calculated that a cup (100 gram) of the 
food would cost nine (9.0) Kenyan shillings. Since this 
cost could be too high for the households in the study 
area, practical training was provided on how to process